

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 478, Page 6, Section 162.1475, Lines 1-2,
2 by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "162.1475. 1. "Personally identifiable information" shall include, but is not limited to:

4 (1) The student's name;

5 (2) The name of the student's parent or other family members;

6 (3) The address of the student or student's family;

7 (4) A personal identifier, such as the student's social security number, student number, or
8 biometric record;

9 (5) Other indirect identifiers, such as the student's date of birth, place of birth, and mother's
10 maiden name;

11 (6) Other information that, alone or in combination, is linked or linkable to a specific
12 student; or

13 (7) Information requested or obtained by a person who the educational agency or institution
14 reasonably believes knows the identity of the student to whom the education record relates."; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 4, by deleting the word "personal" and inserting in
17 lieu thereof the words "personally identifiable"; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6, by deleting the word "personal" and inserting in
20 lieu thereof the words "personally identifiable"; and

21
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____